OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) REC T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patest and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fifth Third Bank Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party (165) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Tecniflex Inc. Internal	
	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 931 N. Walnut	
X Corporation- State: TN	City: Republic	
Other	State:MO	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip:65738	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) August 27, 2010	X Corporation Citizenship TN Corporation	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release ■	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Traci Bruce Sherrard & Roe. PLC		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: 424 Church Street, Suite 2000	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed	
City: Nashville	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>37219</u>		
Phone Number: 615-742-4554	09/0//2019 AMULLIMS 00003016 BRUCE, T.	
Fax Number: 615-742-4539	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	9/1/10	
Signature	Date	
Tanai Dawan	Total number of pages including serves	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is made as of August 37, 2010, by Fifth Third Bank, having a mailing address of 8000 Maryland Avenue, Suite 1400, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Lender has recorded a Security Interest in assets of Tecniflex, Inc. (the "Borrower") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 03199, Frame 0203 (11 Pages); and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness of Borrower to Lender has been satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH	THIRD	BANK
		- ,

Name:

Title:

501677.1 08152-018

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0253 COUNTY OF St Lower) Before me, <u>Micki Le Sage</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>JACK CLIFFORD</u> with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself/herself to be Vice tresident of Fifth Third Bank, the within named bargainor, a bank, and that he/she as such vice President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of

the bank by himself/herself as JACK CLIFFOND Witness my hand and seal at office in Mayton, Museum, this arth day of August, 2010.

Micke Lage

My Commission Expires:

MICKI LE SAGE Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: 05/17/13 Commission Number: 09712645

Schedule A

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76028229 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2503729

FILING DATE: 04/18/2000 ISSUE DATE: 11/06/2001

MARK: TECNIFLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 09/07/2010